Share, and the Offer being the issue of 100 Shares at an issue price of $0.10 per Share,
respectively to raise $2,198,440 before costs. The impact of a material subsequent event,
being the receipt of a $279,859 Research and Development Tax Incentive refund, has
also been recognised as a pro forma adjustment.  The expenses associated with the
Placement and Offer have been estimated as $172,135 as outlined in Section 8.3 below.

This pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position is intended to be
illustrative only and will not reflect the actual position and balances as at the date of this
Prospectus or at the conclusion of the Placement and Offer.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information has been reviewed by HLB Mann Judd
Corporate Finance Pty Ltd as set out in the Investigating Accountant’s Report (IAR) in
Section 12. Investors should note the scope and limitations of the IAR.

RHINOMED CLEANSING PROSPECTUS  ::  PAGE

52

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
TABLE 4

  31 DECEMBER 2016 PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS 31 DECEMBER 2016

  (REVIEWED) CAPITAL RAISING TOTAL PRO FORMA

  $ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents (i) 800,086  2,306,164 3,106,250

Trade and other receivables 1,187,307  (279,859) 907,448

Inventories 452,293   - 452,293

Other  72,401   - 72,401

Total Current Assets 2,512,087  2,026,305 4,538,392

Non-Current Assets

Other financial assets 104,538   - 104,538

Property, plant and equipment 43,500   - 43,500

Intangible assets 3,857,579   - 3,857,579

Total Non-Current Assets 4,005,617   - 4,005,617

TOTAL ASSETS 6,517,704  2,026,305 8,544,009

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 499,184   - 499,184

Unearned income 209,526   - 209,526

Employee Entitlements 46,976   - 46,976

Total Current Liabilities 755,686   - 755,686

TOTAL LIABILITIES 755,686   - 755,686

NET ASSETS 5,762,018  2,026,305 7,788,323

EQUITY

Issued capital (ii) 48,919,157  2,026,305 50,945,462

Reserves (2,554,425)  - (2,554,425)

Accumulated Losses* (40,602,714) - (40,602,714)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,762,018  2,026,305 7,788,323

RHINOMED CLEANSING PROSPECTUS  ::  PAGE

53

NOTES TO THE HISTORICAL PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

a) Cash and Cash Equivalents

 $

Per reviewed Consolidated Financial Statements at 31 December 2016: 800,086

Impact of the following and pro forma adjustments:

122,135,000 fully paid ordinary shares issued at $0.018 per share under the Placement 2,198,430

100 fully paid ordinary shares issued at $0.100 per share under the Offer 10

Capital raising costs to be paid to service providers  (172,135)

Receipt of Research and Development Tax Incentive Refund 279,859

[…]

Unlisted $0.0674 30/4/19 10,000,000

Unlisted $0.065 11/4/19 18,000,000

* Options held by Christopher Froome pursuant to sponsorship agreement.  A further 769,230 Options
with an exercise price of $0.04 and expiry date of 30 December 2020 are issuable but have not yet been
issued to Christopher Froome under sponsorship agreement dated 24 January 2017.

As at the date of this Prospectus, 18,000,000 Options have been offered to Company employees under
the ESOP, with an exercise price of $0.065 and expiring on 11 April 2019.

15.17 Substantial Shareholders

The particulars of the Company's substantial Shareholders as at the date of this
Prospectus (after the Placement) are set out below:

SHAREHOLDER % HOLDING

W. Whitney George 17.73%

Kroy Wren Pty Ltd (a company controlled by Mr Dewhurst) 7.58%

RHINOMED CLEANSING PROSPECTUS  ::  PAGE

148

15.18 Top 20 Shareholders

A list of the Company's top 20 Shareholders before and immediately after the Placement
and illustrating the effect of the proposed Consolidation, is set out below:

 PRE-PLACEMENT POST PLACEMENT

POSITION HOLDER HOLDING VOTING
POWER HOLDING VOTING

POWER

1 MERRILL LYNCH (AUSTRALIA)
NOMINEES PTY LIMITED

60,916,205 7.48% 166,051,205* 17.73%

2 KROY WEN PTY LTD 38,000,000 4.67% 38,000,000 4.06%

3 KROY WEN PTY LTD
<DEWHURST SUPER FUND A/C>

33,000,000 4.05% 33,000,000 3.52%

4 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
(AUSTRALIA) LIMITED-GSCO ECA

29,139,477 3.58% 46,139,477 4.93%

5 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
(AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

24,933,362 3.06% 24,933,362 2.66%

6 ABINGDON NOMINEES PTY LTD
<ABINGDON NOMS INVEST A/C>

21,875,000 2.69% 21,875,000 2.34%

7 FIFTY SECOND CELEBRATION PTY
LTD <MCBAIN FAMILY A/C>

15,312,500 1.88% 15,312,500 1.64%

8 KENSINGTON CAPITAL
MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

15,125,000 1.86% 15,125,000 1.62%

9
THIRTY-FIFTH CELEBRATION PTY
LTD <JC MCBAIN SUPER FUND
A/C>

15,000,000 1.84% 15,000,000 1.60%

10 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 12,723,321 1.56% 12,723,321 1.36%

11 ELITE4FITNESS PTY LTD 9,704,923 1.19% 9,704,923 1.04%

12 MR YI LU 8,500,000 1.04% 8,500,000 0.91%

13
ARGUS NOMINEES PTY LTD
<THE HALSTEAD SUPER FUND
A/C>

8,333,335 1.02% 8,333,335 0.89%

13 JASFORCE PTY LTD 8,333,335 1.02% 8,333,335 0.89%

14 MHBIAT PTY LTD
<JASON WALLS DISC A/C>

6,700,000 0.82% 6,700,000 0.72%

15 AJG PTY LTD 6,632,645 0.81% 6,632,645 0.71%

16 SHARED OFFICE SERVICES PTY
LTD <PHILANNE SUPER FUND A/C>

5,862,500 0.72% 5,862,500 0.63%

17
MS GWENETH JOY MCINTYRE &
MS GLENICE KAY GRONOW
<GJ MCINTYRE PENSION A/C>

5,584,487 0.69% 5,584,487 0.60%

18 STRUCTURE INVESTMENTS PTY
LTD <ROGERS FAMILY A/C>

5,180,286 0.64% 5,180,286 0.55%

19 OZPHARMA PTY LTD 5,000,000 0.61% 5,000,000 0.53%

20 MR WILLIAM HENRY HERNSTADT 4,800,000 0.59% 4,800,000 0.51%

 Total Top 20 340,656,376 41.84% 462,791,376 49.42%

 Other holdings 473,577,631 58.16% 473,577,633 50.58%

 TOTAL 814,234,007 100% 936,369,007 100%

*Includes the Shares issused pursuant to the Placement.

RHINOMED CLEANSING PROSPECTUS  ::  PAGE

149

15.19 No Other Directors' interests

Other than as set out in this Prospectus, no Director or proposed Director holds at the
date of this Prospectus, or held at any time during the last 2 years before the date of
lodgement of this Prospectus with ASIC, any interest in:

a) the formation or promotion of the Company; or

b) any property acquired or proposed to be acquired by the Company in connection
with its formation or promotion of the Company or the Offer; or

c) the Offer,